

City of Malden

Meeting Minutes - Final City Council

Tuesday, March 26, 2019	7:00 PM	John & Christina Markey Community Center,
		7 Washington St.

1. ROLL CALL

Present - Councillors: 11 - John P. Matheson, Neal Anderson, David Camell, Paul Condon, Peg Crowe, Deborah DeMaria, Barbara Murphy, Ryan O'Malley, Jadeane Sica, Craig Spadafora and Stephen Winslow

2. BUSINESS

Councilor Matheson made a motion on Wednesday, March 20, 2019 - 5:21 p.m. to reconsider Paper # 105-19 and Paper # 112-19 (listed below).

<u>105-19</u>	Mayoral Appointments: To the "Cannabis Licensing and		
	Enforcement Commission - Appointment of Ron Hogan,		
	Strategic Planning Analyst to serve as the city staff		
	member with a financial background; and Diana Jeong,		
	12 West Street, Malden, MA to serve as the appointment		
	from the community, said term to expire on March 13,		
	2022.		

A Motion was made by Councillor Matheson to reconsider Paper 105-19, the motion failed on a ten (10) to one (1) vote.

112-19Order: That the Personnel & Appointments Committee
develop a posting to advertise the position of City Clerk.

A motion was made by Councillor Matheson that the Order be withdrawn. The motion carried by a unanimous vote.

3. OTHER BUSINESS

4. EXECUTIVE SESSION

The City Council will vote to go into executive session, with legal counsel for the City Council, in accordance with Exemption Seven (MGL c. 30A, § 21(a)(7)), to comply with, or act under the authority of, any general or special law or federal grant-in-aid requirements, in order to act on a pending complaint against the Malden City Council under the Open Meeting Law, MGL c. 30A, § 23(b), regarding an action dated March 14, 2019 filed by Mr. Brian DeLacey.

A motion was made by Councillor Crowe, seconded by Councillor Condon, that Council would not enter into

executive session and refer the matter to the Legal Department. The motion carried unanimously.

5. ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Councillor Crowe that the meeting be adjourned. The motion carried by a unanimous vote.

THOMAS E. BRENNAN, CITY CLERK